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School Attendance Matters  

This week’s  Attendance 
Our target for attendance is 

96%. 
Attendance Award in Reception 

goes to Class 10 
Attendance Award in Year 1 goes to Class 5 
Attendance Award in Year 2 goes to Class 1 

Class 1 Class 7 91% 100% 

Class 2 Class 8 96.7% 93.3% 

Class 3 Class 9 93% 96.3% 

Class 4 Class 10 97.3% 96.7% 

Class 5 Class 11 92.7% 96.9% 

Class 6 Class 12 94.7% 95.9% 

FRIENDS OF ST MARGARET MARY’S  
 

Thank you to everyone who attended the coffee morning and to the  

volunteers from FOSMMIS who supported the event.  

 

The next meeting for FOMMIS is on  

Monday 4th November at 5pm.  

 

All are welcome to attend. 

During this meeting, we will begin to plan and organise events in the lead up 

to Christmas. 

BABY NEWS 
 

Congratulations to Mrs 

Hedley and Mr Hedley who 

welcomed their baby boy,  

Oliver James, on Friday 18th 

October.  
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 DATE EVENT 

Monday 4th November RETURN FROM HALF TERM 

Monday 4th November at 5pm FOSMMIS MEETING All Welcome 

Tuesday 5th November Year 1 Phonic workshops at Hope University 

Wednesday 6th November School Council Anti Bullying Conference 

Wednesday 6th November Pre-school Stay and Read at 9am 

Friday 8th November Class 7 Posada Assembly at 9.15am 

Tuesday 12th November KS1 Reading Workshop 

Wednesday 13th November Stay and Read Class 3 at 9am 

Wednesday 13th November FLUENZ inoculations today 

Friday 15th November Class 6 Assembly at 9.15am 

Tuesday 19th November KS1 Writing Workshop 

Wednesday 20th November Stay and Read Class 4 at 9am 

Monday 25th November INSET DAY 
SCHOOL CLOSED TO PUPILS 

Tuesday 26th November Year 1 Christmas Crafts 

Monday 2nd December Reception Christmas Crafts 

Monday 2nd December Year 1 Christmas Grotto 

Tuesday 3rd December 
Wednesday 4th December 

Nursery visits to Acorn Farm 

Wednesday 4th December Reception  Christmas Grotto 

Friday 6th December Year 1 Advent Service 

Monday 9th December Year 2 Christmas Grotto 

Tuesday 10th December Year 1 trip to the Pantomime 

Wednesday 11th December Nursery 1 Nativity– Morning class at 9.30, Afternoon class at 2pm 

Thursday 12th December Christmas Bingo 

Thursday 12th December Christmas Dinner Day and Christmas Jumper Day 

Thursday 12th December Nursery 2 Nativity at 9.30 

Friday 13th December Reception Advent Service 2pm in church 

Tuesday 17th December Year 2 Advent Service 2pm in church 

Wednesday 18th December Reception and Nursery Party Day 

Thursday 19th December Year 1 and Year 2 Party Day 

Friday 20th December Visit from Father Christmas with a special surprise for every child 

Friday 20th December END OF TERM FINISH AT 2PM 

MONDAY 6TH JANUARY SPRING TERM BEGINS 


